

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1624 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 3/29/2016 In control: DHHS: Social Services

Title: First Amendment to Agreement with Humboldt Family Service Center for the Provision of Mental

Health Services for Fiscal Years 2014-15 and 2015-16

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. First Amendment to Agreement with Humboldt Family Service Center.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

First Amendment to Agreement with Humboldt Family Service Center for the Provision of Mental Health Services for Fiscal Years 2014-15 and 2015-16

That the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Chair to sign three (3) originals of the First Amendment to the Agreement with Humboldt Family Service Center for the provision of mental health services for fiscal years 2014-15 and 2015-16; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return two (2) executed originals of the First Amendment to the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)-Contract Unit for forwarding to DHHS-Children and Family Services Administration.